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2020 COUNCIL ELECTIONS 
 

CANDIDATES’ CAMPAIGN DONATION RETURNS 
 
All candidates at a Council election are required to submit a “candidate’s campaign donation return”, in which they must disclose any donation 
valued at $500 or more, received for their election campaign. 
 
The returns are submitted to the Chief Executive Officer of the City of Monash and held in a public register. 
 
The Council is required to make available, on its website, a summary of the returns received from the candidates. 
 
The summary of campaign donation returns for the 2020 Council elections is contained in the table below. 
 
NOTE:   A blank entry for a candidate denotes that a campaign donation return has not been received from that candidate at the time of the 
publication of this summary. 
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CANDIDATES’ ELECTION DONATION RETURNS  
 

2020 MONASH CITY COUNCIL ELECTIONS 
 

NO.  CANDIDATE GIFT INCLUDED IN RETURN 

YES/NO 

NAME OF PERSON MAKING GIFT VALUE OF GIFT RECEIVED 

1 SALOUMI, Lynnette NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

2 LAKE, Geoff NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

3 HAFNER, Reynie YES 

 

Australian Greens Victoria 

Peter McCabe 

Jono McLauchlan 

Ghanzanhar Abbas 

Colin Smith 

Jamie Goder 

Lee Grosberg 

Heile Clark 

David Hudspeth 

$2,136.38 

$123.25 

$25 

$25 

$50 

$100 

$50 

$100 

$200 

4 PATEL, Amit NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

5 LUO, Nicky YES National Liaison Council of Chinese 
Australian 

$12,000 

6 DWYER, Shane NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

7 CHIN, Calvin NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

8 FINNIGAN, Tarity NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

9 CHEAH, Chan NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 
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NO.  CANDIDATE GIFT INCLUDED IN RETURN 

YES/NO 

NAME OF PERSON MAKING GIFT VALUE OF GIFT RECEIVED 

10 WAN, Danny YES Khiet Pham $1,500 

11 PEWTRESS, Thomas NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

12 DAVIS, Jillian NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

13 DE SILVA, Anjalee YES 

 

Victorian Greens 

David Hudspeth 

Saman de Silva 

Colin Fergeus 

Rob Chandler 

$4,667.03 

$1,000 

$600 

$575 

$55 

14 KUSHWAHA, Narendra NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

15 WENG, Lin NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

16 SHARKEY, John NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

17 PATERSON, Rebecca NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

18 NGO, Maria NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

19 LITTLE, Brian NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

20 DAYANDAS, Bill NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

21 TSOI, Mt Pang NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

22 KOCHHAR, Shashi NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

23 QUACH, Bao Long NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

24 HAYHOE, Brett NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

25 KOJADELIAN, Lena NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 
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NO.  CANDIDATE GIFT INCLUDED IN RETURN 

YES/NO 

NAME OF PERSON MAKING GIFT VALUE OF GIFT RECEIVED 

26 CHOWDHURY, Mazharul NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

27 ANAMIKA, Anamika    

28 CHERUKARA-MATHEW, 
Immanuel 

NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

29 McCLUSKEY, Shane NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

30 BAUER, Stefanie YES 

 

Australian Greens Victoria 

Kirsten Bauer 

Rob Chandler 

$2,250.67 

$1,000 

$55 

31 SAMARDZIJA, Tina NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

32 MILLER, Simon YES 

 

Samuel Rae 

Kurt Liffman 

Jennifer Yang 

Ron & Christine Weatherhead 

Vince Haining 

Viraj Vendabona 

Sandra McKelvey 

Ross Cadman 

Brett Collins 

Chris Miller 

Cynthia Hancke 

Priyantha Kumara 

$200 

$200 

$250 

$50 

$100 

$490 

$50 

$200 

$250 

$60 

$50 

$100 
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Umesh Ratnagobal 

Lee Jones 

Josh Burns 

Xiaoli Ma 

Matt Fregon 

Meng Heang Tak 

Simon Furey 

Andrew & Kirsten Miller 

Sally Miller 

Steve Michelson 

Luke Donnellan 

Julian Smibert 

Suneth Premarathna 

Mark Sims 

Jennifer Dillon 

Richard Miller 

Warren Tegg 

Raff Ciccone 

Ella George 

Danielle Bevins 

David Purcell 

Kurt Liffman 

Naim Melhem 

$100 

$499 

$100 

$100 

$100 

$200 

$200 

$200 

$150 

$100 

$150 

$100 

$70 

$50 

$100 

$5,000 

$100 

$200 

$200 

$50 

$50 

$100 

$100 
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Brian Eaves 

Anthony Byrne 

Tony Burke 

Leslie Mapstone 

Anirudh Prakash 

Janet Coelho 

Tamim Sayed 

Denise Pritchard 

Rozalia Hughes 

Nathan Niven 

Kevin Adlard 

Charlotte Baines 

Richard Marles 

Manny Chrisan 

Sacha Fenton 

Dimity Paul 

Xavier Smith 

Anthony Cianflone 

Chellwood Advisory 

$100 

$100 

$100 

$20 

$20 

$20 

$20 

$20 

$20 

$20 

$40 

$60 

$100 

$40 

$60 

$20 

$100 

$20 

$495 

33 ANGAPPAN, Chitra 
Dhanalakshm 

NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

34 WALKER, Liz YES Maree Davenport $750 

35 FERNANDEZ, Marcus NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 
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NO.  CANDIDATE GIFT INCLUDED IN RETURN 

YES/NO 

NAME OF PERSON MAKING GIFT VALUE OF GIFT RECEIVED 

36 KLISARIS, Paul NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

37 COLLINS, Danny    

38 LAKSHANA, Esha NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

39 SOULSBY, Pierce Thomas YES 

 

Chris Hastings Malcolm 

Shohail Ibne Mahbub 

$600 

$250 

40 FERGEUS, Josh YES 

 

Australian Greens Victoria 

Colin Fergeus 

David Hudspeth 

Rob Chandler 

$5,141.80 

$500 

$375 

$500 

41 LEE, Rachel Alexi NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

42 SILVA, Francisco    

43 ZOGRAPHOS, Theo NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

44 LIU, Rachel NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

45 HICKS, Tamika NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

46 VAN DER END, Alex NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

47 JAMES, Stuart NO  NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

48 GARDNER, Michael James NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

49 CHOUDHRY, Naureen NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

50 JAEGER, Jennifer NO NOT APPLICABLE NIL 

 


