## **2020 COUNCIL ELECTIONS**

## **CANDIDATES' CAMPAIGN DONATION RETURNS**

All candidates at a Council election are required to submit a "candidate's campaign donation return", in which they must disclose any donation valued at \$500 or more, received for their election campaign.

The returns are submitted to the Chief Executive Officer of the City of Monash and held in a public register.

The Council is required to make available, on its website, a summary of the returns received from the candidates.

The summary of campaign donation returns for the 2020 Council elections is contained in the table below.

NOTE: A blank entry for a candidate denotes that a campaign donation return has not been received from that candidate at the time of the publication of this summary.

## **CANDIDATES' ELECTION DONATION RETURNS**

## **2020 MONASH CITY COUNCIL ELECTIONS**

NO.	CANDIDATE	GIFT INCLUDED IN RETURN	NAME OF PERSON MAKING GIFT	VALUE OF GIFT RECEIVED
		YES/NO		
1	SALOUMI, Lynnette	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
2	LAKE, Geoff	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
3	HAFNER, Reynie	YES	Australian Greens Victoria	\$2,136.38
			Peter McCabe	\$123.25
			Jono McLauchlan	\$25
			Ghanzanhar Abbas	\$25
			Colin Smith	\$50
			Jamie Goder	\$100
			Lee Grosberg	\$50
			Heile Clark	\$100
			David Hudspeth	\$200
4	PATEL, Amit	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
5	LUO, Nicky	YES	National Liaison Council of Chinese Australian	\$12,000
6	DWYER, Shane	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
7	CHIN, Calvin	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
8	FINNIGAN, Tarity	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
9	CHEAH, Chan	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL

NO.	CANDIDATE	GIFT INCLUDED IN RETURN YES/NO	NAME OF PERSON MAKING GIFT	VALUE OF GIFT RECEIVED
10	WAN, Danny	YES	Khiet Pham	\$1,500
11	PEWTRESS, Thomas	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
12	DAVIS, Jillian	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
13	DE SILVA, Anjalee	YES	Victorian Greens	\$4,667.03
			David Hudspeth	\$1,000
			Saman de Silva	\$600
			Colin Fergeus	\$575
			Rob Chandler	\$55
14	KUSHWAHA, Narendra	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
15	WENG, Lin	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
16	SHARKEY, John	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
17	PATERSON, Rebecca	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
18	NGO, Maria	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
19	LITTLE, Brian	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
20	DAYANDAS, Bill	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
21	TSOI, Mt Pang	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
22	KOCHHAR, Shashi	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
23	QUACH, Bao Long	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
24	HAYHOE, Brett	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
25	KOJADELIAN, Lena	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL

NO.	CANDIDATE	GIFT INCLUDED IN RETURN YES/NO	NAME OF PERSON MAKING GIFT	VALUE OF GIFT RECEIVED
26	CHOWDHURY, Mazharul	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
27	ANAMIKA, Anamika			
28	CHERUKARA-MATHEW, Immanuel	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
29	McCLUSKEY, Shane	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
30	BAUER, Stefanie	YES	Australian Greens Victoria	\$2,250.67
			Kirsten Bauer	\$1,000
			Rob Chandler	\$55
31	SAMARDZIJA, Tina	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
32	MILLER, Simon	YES	Samuel Rae	\$200
			Kurt Liffman	\$200
			Jennifer Yang	\$250
			Ron & Christine Weatherhead	\$50
			Vince Haining	\$100
			Viraj Vendabona	\$490
			Sandra McKelvey	\$50
			Ross Cadman	\$200
			Brett Collins	\$250
			Chris Miller	\$60
			Cynthia Hancke	\$50
			Priyantha Kumara	\$100

Umesh Ratnagobal	\$100
Lee Jones	\$499
Josh Burns	\$100
Xiaoli Ma	\$100
Matt Fregon	\$100
Meng Heang Tak	\$200
Simon Furey	\$200
Andrew & Kirsten Miller	\$200
Sally Miller	\$150
Steve Michelson	\$100
Luke Donnellan	\$150
Julian Smibert	\$100
Suneth Premarathna	\$70
Mark Sims	\$50
Jennifer Dillon	\$100
Richard Miller	\$5,000
Warren Tegg	\$100
Raff Ciccone	\$200
Ella George	\$200
Danielle Bevins	\$50
David Purcell	\$50
Kurt Liffman	\$100
Naim Melhem	\$100

			Brian Eaves	\$100
			Anthony Byrne	\$100
			Tony Burke	\$100
			Leslie Mapstone	\$20
			Anirudh Prakash	\$20
			Janet Coelho	\$20
			Tamim Sayed	\$20
			Denise Pritchard	\$20
			Rozalia Hughes	\$20
			Nathan Niven	\$20
			Kevin Adlard	\$40
			Charlotte Baines	\$60
			Richard Marles	\$100
			Manny Chrisan	\$40
			Sacha Fenton	\$60
			Dimity Paul	\$20
			Xavier Smith	\$100
			Anthony Cianflone	\$20
			Chellwood Advisory	\$495
33	ANGAPPAN, Chitra Dhanalakshm	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
34	WALKER, Liz	YES	Maree Davenport	\$750
35	FERNANDEZ, Marcus	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL

NO.	CANDIDATE	GIFT INCLUDED IN RETURN YES/NO	NAME OF PERSON MAKING GIFT	VALUE OF GIFT RECEIVED
36	KLISARIS, Paul	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
37	COLLINS, Danny			
38	LAKSHANA, Esha	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
39	SOULSBY, Pierce Thomas	YES	Chris Hastings Malcolm	\$600
40	FERGEUS, Josh	YES	Shohail Ibne Mahbub  Australian Greens Victoria	\$250 \$5,141.80
			Colin Fergeus David Hudspeth Rob Chandler	\$500 \$375 \$500
41	LEE, Rachel Alexi	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
42	SILVA, Francisco			
43	ZOGRAPHOS, Theo	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
44	LIU, Rachel	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
45	HICKS, Tamika	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
46	VAN DER END, Alex	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
47	JAMES, Stuart	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
48	GARDNER, Michael James	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
49	CHOUDHRY, Naureen	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL
50	JAEGER, Jennifer	NO	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL